
XLIX. NATIONAL UNIFICATION FUND

For fund support to the National Unification Prograi. . . . . 150,000,000

Neu Appropriations, by Purpose

Current Ooeratino Exoenditures
•

Maintenance 
and Other 

Personal Operating
Services Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

A. PURPOSE

1. For Fund Support to the National Unification Prograi

TOTAL, MEN APPROPRIATIONS ^

P 125,000,000 P

P 125,000,000 P

25,000,000 P

25,000,000 P

150,000,000

150,000,000

Special Provisions
1. Adoinistration of tho Fund. The aaount herein authorized for this Fund shall be adiinistered by the Office of the President. Mo 

anount shall be released and disbursed fron this Fund uithout the prior approval of the President of the Philippines.
2. Use of the Fund. The anount herein appropriated shall be used to fund the requireients of projects and activities under the 

National Unification Prograi of the governaent.

Neu Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Purpose

Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Capital Outlays 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS

125,000

25,000

150,000

1196



GENERAL SUMMRY 
NATIONAL UNIFICATION FUND

NATIONAL UNIFICATION FUND 1197

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

A. National Unification Fund P 125,000.000 P 25,000,000 P 150,000,000

Total Nea Appropriations, National Unification Fund P 125,000,000 P 25,000,000 P 150,000,000


