## XLIX. NATIONAL UNIFICATION FUND

For fund support to the Mational Unification Program		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Р	150,000,000
Hem Appropriations, by Purpose			<b>.</b>	
	Current Opera	ting Expenditures	•	
	Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
A. PURPOSE				
1. For Fund Support to the Mational Unification Program	•	P 125,000,000 P	25,000,000 P	150,000,000
TOTAL, NEW APPROPRIATIONS		P 125,000,000 P	25,000,000 P	150,000,000
<ol><li>Use of the Fund. The amount herein appropriated shall be Mational Unification Program of the government.</li></ol>	s used to fund the (	requirements of proje	ects and activi	ties under the
	•			
New Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures			•	
(In Thousand Pesos)				
A. Purpose	÷			
Personal Services		•		
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses				125,000
Capital Outlays				25,000
TOTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS			-	150,000

## Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services	<del></del> -	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	Total
	P	125,000,000 P	25,000,000 P	150,000,000
<i>/</i>	P ===	125,000,000 P	25,000,000 P	150,000,000

A. Mational Unification Fund

Total New Appropriations, National Unification Fund